

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

No:-PW-NCD-E-Tender-NIT/2023:- 5140-49

Dated:- 25-08-2023

To


✓ The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2

Subject: - Publishing of tender Notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on Department website as per Notification No. Principal Secretary (PW), to the Govt. of H.P. letter No.PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA: - Notice Inviting Tender.
(66 Nos. Works)


Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division,
Nerchowk.

Copy forwarded to for information:-

Copy forwarded to the Superintending Engineer, 1st Circle,
HP.PWD., Mandi for information please.

Copy to all the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.

Copy to Account Branch in this office.

Copy to Drawing Branch in this office.

Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD., Division,
Nerchowk.

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed Percentage rate tender's on form "6&8" are invited by the Executive Engineer, Nerchowk, H.P.P.W.D. Nerchowk for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.P.W.D. so as to reach in this office on or before **08.09.2023 upto 11.30 A.M.** and will be opened on the same day at 3.00 P.M. in the presence of interesting contractors or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. If it happen to be holiday on the tender will be open on next working day. The application for obtaining the tender form will be received up to **12:00 Noon on 05.09.2023** and tender form will be issued on dated **06.09.2023 upto 11:30 AM**. The EMD should be attached during the submission of application for obtaining the tender form. The application will not be accepted without Earnest Money & Cost of tender form.

The earnest money in the shape of FDR National Saving Certificate/Time deposit accounts/Saving account in any of the Post Office and Banks of Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer must accompany with each tender. The conditional tender's and the tender's received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The earnest money should be attached with application. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for **90 days**. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender's without assigning any reason:-

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)	Cost of Tender From (Rs.)	Time limit	Eligible Class of Contractor
1	A/R & M/O of various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Nerchowk section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4410	350	One Month	"D"
2	A/R & M/O of various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
3	A/R & M/O of various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	149100	2982	350	Two Months	"D"
4	A/R & M/O of various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Nerchowk section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	149100	2982	350	Two Months	"D"
5	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Gagal section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
6	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	110250	2200	350	One Month	"D"
7	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	110250	2200	350	One Month	"D"
8	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Gagal section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
9	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Nerchowk section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
10	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Nerchowk section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
11	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Gagal section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
12	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Gagal section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
13	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
14	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	110250	2200	350	One Month	"D"
15	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Gagal section). (SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc).	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
16	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH- Removal of SLIP, Dressing of berms and cleaning of drain in various RD's).	489847	9800	350	Two Months	"D"
17	Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical cable on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division (Ratti section). (SH- Removal of SLIP on various RD's).	491096	9900	350	One Month	"D"
18	Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical cable on Sidhyani Balt via Dahnoo road km 0/000 to 9/700 (SH:- C/O unlined drain in km 5/000 to 9/700).	348300	7000	350	One Month	"D"
19	RRD on Behna Gutkar Malwana Badhyal road. (SH:- Hiring of hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its Equivalent) 1/1.35 cum capacity for removal of muck and other debris).	354000	7100	350	One Month	"D"
20	RRD on Ratti Maremsit Leda road. (SH:- Hiring of hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its Equivalent) 1/1.35 cum capacity for removal of muck and other debris).	486750	9800	350	One Month	"D"

21	RRD on Chandyal Pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikker road. (SH:- Hiring of hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its Equivalent) 1/1.35 cum capacity for removal of muck and other debris).	309750	6200	350	Fifteen Days	"D"
22	RRD on Chandyal pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikker road. (SH:- Hiring of hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its Equivalent) 1/1.35 cum capacity for removal of muck and other debris).	309750	6200	350	Fifteen Days	"D"
23	A/R & M/O on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division. (SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material). (Gagal section).	228750	4600	350	Three Months	"D"
24	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division. (SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material). (Gagal section)	183000	3700	350	Two Months	"D"
25	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division. (SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material). (Nerchowk section).	137250	2800	350	Two Months	"D"
26	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division. (SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material). (Nerchowk section).	137250	2800	350	Two Months	"D"
27	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division. (SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material). (Gagal section).	183000	3700	350	Two Months	"D"
28	A/R & M/O on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division. (SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material). (Ratti section)	170800	3500	350	Two Months	"D"
29	A/R & M/O on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material (Gagal section)	170800	3500	350	Two Months	"D"
30	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material(Ratti section)	199500	3990	350	Three Months	"D"
31	RRD ON various roads under Chakkar Sub-DivisionSH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material (Gagal section)	274500	5500	350	Three Months	"D"
32	RRD ON various roads under Chakkar Sub-DivisionSH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material(Ratti section)	137250	2800	350	Two Months	"D"
33	RRD ON various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material(Nerchowk section)	137250	2800	350	Two Months	"D"
34	A/R & M/O on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division(SH- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck / debris and shifting of material etc. Ratti section)	120450	2400	350	Three Months	"D"
35	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division(SH- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck / debris and shifting of material etc.Gagal section)	148500	3000	350	Three Months	"D"
36	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division(SH- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck / debris and shifting of material etc. (Nerchowk section)	120450	2400	350	Three Months	"D"
37	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division(SH- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck / debris and shifting of material etc.Gagal section)	99000	2000	350	Two Months	"D"
38	RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division(SH- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck / debris and shifting of material etc.Gagal section)	120450	2400	350	Three Months	"D"
39	RRD on Chandyal pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikker road (SH- Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck / debris and shifting of material etc.Gagal section)	73500	1500	350	Three Months	"D"
40	RRD on Chandyal pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikker road (Gagalsection) SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc.	231000	4700	350	One Month	"D"
41	RRD ON various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division(Ratti section) SH - Hiring of JCB for clearing of debris drain and dressing of berms etc.	220500	4400	350	One Month	"D"
42	RRD ON various roads under Chakkar Sub-Division SH- Hiring of Tipper carriage of muck and patchwork material(Ratti section)	183000	3700	350	Two Months	"D"
43	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material). Rewalsar section	170800	3500	350	Two Months	"D"
44	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material). Sardhwar section	170800	3500	350	Two Months	"D"


45	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders). Section Rewalsar Job No. 2	149100	3000	350	Two Months	"D"
46	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders). Section Rewalsar Job No. III	199500	4000	350	Two Months	"D"
47	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders). Section Rewalsar Job No. IV	199500	4000	350	Two Months	"D"
48	A/R & M/O various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders). Section Rewalsar	199500	4000	350	Two Months	"D"
49	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (Leda Section) (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearance of catchpits and drain).	220500	4400	350	Two Months	"D"
50	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain).	220500	4500	350	Two Months	"D"
51	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain). Leda Section	220500	4500	350	Two Months	"D"
52	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain). Leda Section	220500	4500	350	Two Months	"D"
53	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain). Leda Section	132300	2700	350	One Month	"D"
54	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain). Rewalsar Section	220500	4500	350	Two Months	"D"
55	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain). Sardhwar Section	220500	4500	350	Two Months	"D"
56	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain). Sardhwar Section	132300	2700	350	One Month	"D"
57	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material). Sardhwar section	137250	2800	350	Two Months	"D"
58	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub-division HP.PWD. Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material). Rewalsar section	137250	2800	350	Two Months	"D"
59	Restoration of rain damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Sidhyani Ball via Dahanoo road km 0/0 to 9/700. (Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD 7/440 to 7/452 & 7/690 to 7/700 with Toe wall) Deposit work.	434791	8700	350	Two Months	"D"
60	Restoration of rain damages on Rewalsar Gudwahan via Doh road. (SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavator 210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent 1.00/1.35 Cum. Capacity for removal of mucks and other debris).	215350	4300	350	One Month	"D"
61	Restoration of rain damages on Rewalsar Saran dhar road. (SH:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavator 210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent 1.00/1.35 Cum. Capacity for removal of mucks and other debris).	215350	4300	350	One Month	"D"
62	Restoration of rain damages on various roads in Sardhwar section under Rewalsar sub-division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearance of catchpits and drain). Job No.I	220500	4500	350	210 Hours	"D"
63	Restoration of rain damages on Dayodapul, Chhajwan Khabu, Panchayat Ghar Dushra to Darbias road Km. 0/00 to 7/500. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearing unlined drain).	132300	2700	350	Two Months	"D"

64	Restoration of rain damages on various roads in Rewalsar section under Rewalsar sub-division. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearance of catchpits and drain). Job No.I	220500	4500	350	210 Hours	"D"
65	Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division. (Leda Section) Sub Head: - Hiring of Hydraulic excavator/ breaker machine for breaking of stone / boulder.	222000	4440	350	One Month	"D"
66	RRD on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (Leda Section). (SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/ debris and shifting of material etc).	118800	2400	350	Three Months	"D"

It is certified that the above tenders are very "urgent nature", so may be uploaded on department website in public interest.

Note:- The Constructors/Firms should possess the following documents (Photo copy to be attached).

1. The Contractor/Firm should be enlisted with the HP.PWD. & Registration/Renewal copy attached.
2. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
3. The list of similar type of work executed and work done performance certificate issued by the concerned Executive Engineer required to be produced by the contractor along with application.
4. Only two tenders shall be issued to each contractor.
5. The contractor will not have more than two works in hand at the time of tender and only up to completion of work satisfactory including adherence to quality parameters further work will be awarded to him. All under taking/affidavit alongwith application that he is not having more than two works in hand in HP.PWD for execution failing which the application for issuing the tender forms shall not be accepted.
6. The contractor/firm shall be issued tenders on the production of valid GST/income tax clearance certificate.
7. As per Govt. Notification No.PBW (B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07.10.2021, in case the tendered amount of the lowest bidder comes more than 5% in 1st call the negotiation can be conducted with him but the negotiated amount should remain within 5% of the amount put to tender (on market rate) and tendered amount below 30% of the estimated cost will be summarily accepted.


Executive Engineer,
HP.PWD. Division,
Narehok.

DMIT.S.NO 135 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500.

Earnest Money Rs. 4410/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for Rs. 22,20,500

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNIT. S.No 1/113.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNIT-96.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 149100/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2982/-

Time: - Two Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	142 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	149100.00
					Total:-	149100.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs 149100.00/- only

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(4)

DNIT.S.No 91

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- A/R & M/O various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 149100/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2982/-

Time: - Two Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	142 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	149100.00
					Total:-	149100.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 149100.00/- on

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

5

DNITSN(225) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500,

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 220,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNITS.No203 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 110250,

Earnest Money Rs. 2200/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.) Job No2.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	105 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	110250.00
					Total:-	110250.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,10,250/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNIT NO 202. For the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 110250.

Earnest Money Rs. 2208/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.) Job No 1

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	105 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	110250.00
Total:-						110250.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 1,10,250/- only

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(8)

DNIT SN 227

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 22,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(9)

DNITS-NO-228

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 2,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

10

DNIT SNO 229 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Nerchowk section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500.

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 220500.00

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(11)

DNITSNB/ 226 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500.

Earnest Money Rs. 4410/-

Time:- One Month.

(SH:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 220500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(12)

DNIT S.NO (200) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.) Jc-B No-1

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
Total:-						220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 22,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(13)

DMT S.No. (220) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.) Job No 2

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(14)

DNIT S.NO! - (215) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 110250,

Earnest Money Rs. 2200/-

Time:- One Month.

(SH:- Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	105 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	110250.00
Total:-						110250.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,10,250/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(15)

DNITS.NO. (211) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one Thousand fifty only	Per hours	220500.00
Total:-						220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 2,20,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(16)

DNIT S.No. (20) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various road under Ratti section. (SH:- Removal of slips, Dressing of berm & cleaning of drains in various Rds.).


Estimated Cost:- 489847.00

Earnest Money :- 9800.00

Time :- Two Months

S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance. Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre and lead upto 1000 meter as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611	3713.65	99.80	Rupees Ninety nine and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	37062
2	The maintenance of drains include erosion, repair, clearing, cleaning, reshaping, regrading, deepening of side drains as well as catch water drains as per technical specification Clause 1907 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	5500.00	3.35	Rupees Three and paise thirty five only.	Per Running Metre	1842
3	Maintenance of Earthen shoulder (stripping of excess soil) Stripping excess soil from the shoulder surface to achieve the approved level and compacting with plate compactor at OMC as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1903 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	7200.00	14.00	Rupees Fourteen and paise zero only.	Per Square Metre	10080
					Total	48984

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,48,984


 Executive Engineer
 HPPWD Division
 HPPWD Nerchowli

17

DNIT.S.NO (213) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:-Restoration of damages caused by laying of optical fiber cable on Ratti Meramsit Leda road km. 0/00 to 14/580. (SH:- Removal of slips in various RDs.)				Estimated Cost:- 491096.00		
				Earnest Money :- 9900.00		
				Time :- One Month		
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.
			In figure	In word		
1	Removal of landslides /slip clearance in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in a left up to 1.5 metre and land upto 1000 meter as per technical specification 302.3.5 and 1611 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	4920.80	99.80	Rs. Ninety nine and paise eighty only.	Per Cubic Metre	491096.00
					Total	491096.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24,91,09.						
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division, HPPWD Nerchowk

18

DNIT-19

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work :- Restoration of damage caused by laying of optical fiber on Sidhyani Balt Via Dhanoo road km 0/000 to 9/700.(SH- C/o unlined drain km 5/000 to 9/700 in various reaches)				Estimated Cost :- 348300.00/-		
				Earnest Money :- 7000.00/-		
				Time :- One month		
S.No	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in		Unit	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.
			In figure	In word		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-sectional area 0.4 sqm in ordinary rock to specified lines, grades, levels and dimensions as per approved design and Technical Specification Clause 307. Excavated material to be used in embankment at site complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	4300.00	81.00	Rupees EightyOne Only	Pmnt	348300.00
					Total	348300.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for Rs 348300.00/- on


Executive Engineer
Nerchowk Division
HPPWD Nerchowk

19

DNIT SNB : 234 for July 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Behna Gutkar Malwana Bhadyal Road (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 354000/-

(SH: -Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35
Cum capacity for removal of mucks & other debris)

Earnest Money Rs. 7100/-

Time: - One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35 Cum One point Zero Zero /one point three five Cubic meters) bucket capacity to be deployed for cutting/excavating including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk. And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kinds of soil including loading in to tipper /trucks and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer- in-Charge.	120 hours	2950.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only	Per hours	354000.00
Total:-						354000.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 3,54,000

Assistant Engineer,
Chalkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

20

DNIT S.NO (235) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Ratti Meramasit Leda Road (Ratti section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 486750/-

Earnest Money Rs. 9800/-

Time: - One Month.

(SH: -Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35
Cum capacity for removal of mucks & other debris)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35 Cum One point Zero Zero /one point three five Cubic meters) bucket capacity to be deployed for cutting/excavating including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk. And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kinds of soil including loading in to tipper /trucks and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer- in-Charge.	165 hours	2950.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only	Per hours	486750.00
					Total:-	486750.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 4,86,750/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DRAFT SNO 236 for the year 2023-24,

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandyal Pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikkar Road

Estimated Cost Rs. 309750/-

Earnest Money Rs. 6200/-

Time: - Fifteen Days.

(SH: -Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35 **JOB NO 1**
Cum capacity for removal of mucks & other debris)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35 Cum One point Zero Zero /one point three five Cubic meters) bucket capacity to be deployed for cutting/excavating including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk. And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kinds of soil including loading in to tipper /trucks and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer- in-Charge.	105 hours	2950.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only	Per hours	309750.00
Total:-						309750.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 309750/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

92

DNI T S No 1-237

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandyal Pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikkar Road

Estimated Cost Rs. 309750/-

Earnest Money Rs. 6200/-

Time: - Fifteen Days.

(SH: -Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35 **JOB NO 2**
Cum capacity for removal of mucks & other debris)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent) 1.00/1.35 Cum One point Zero Zero /one point three five Cubic meters) bucket capacity to be deployed for cutting/excavating including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk. And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/ removal of slips, excavation in all kinds of soil including loading in to tipper /trucks and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer- in-Charge.	105 hours	2950.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only	Per hours	309750.00
Total:-						309750.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 3,09,750/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

23

D NIT S.No (111) for the year 2023-24.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 228750.00
Earnest Money:- 4600.00
Time:- Three months

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk

Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material. (Gagal Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer - in - Charge . The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the Tipper , driver , repair work shall have to be born by the contractor / owner . The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer in Charge .	75.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	228750.00
				Total:-		228750.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,28,750

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub-Division
H.P.P.W.D. Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division,
Nerchowk

(24)

DNIT-S.NO:- (224) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Gagal Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 183000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 3660/-
Time:- Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	60 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	183000
Total -						183000

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,83,000/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(25)

DNITSNO-222 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk.
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Nerchowk Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 137250/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2745/-
Time: - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	137250
Total -						137250

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,37,250/- only.

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(26)

DNITS.No: 221 for July 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Nerchowk Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 137250,
Earnest Money Rs. 2745/-
Time: - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	137250
					Total -	137250

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 1,37,250/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

27

DNIT S.No: (223) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Gagal Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 183000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 3660/-
Time: - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	60 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	183000
Total -						183000

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,83,000/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(28)

DNIT, S.NO (112) for the year 2023-24.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 170800.00
 Earnest Money:- 3500.00
 Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk

Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material. (Ratti Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer - in - Charge . The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the Tipper , driver , repair work shall have to be born by the contractor / owner . The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer in Charge .	56.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	170800.00
				Total:-		170800.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for 2,170,800

Assistant Engineer,
 Chakkar Sub-Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Ner Chowk

Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division,
 Nerchowk

(29)

DNI + S.No (52) for the year 2023-24.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 170800.00
 Earnest Money:- 3500.00
 Time:- Two months


Name of work:- Annual repair and maintenance of various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk

Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material. (Gagal Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer - in - Charge . The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the Tipper , driver , repair work shall have to be born by the contractor / owner . The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer in Charge .	56.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	170800.00
				Total:-		170800.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 21/5/24


 Assistant Engineer,
 Chakkar Sub-Division
 H.P.P.W.D. Ner Chowk


 Executive Engineer,
 H.P.P.W.D. Division,
 Nerchowk

(30)

DNIT S.No. 183 for year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - B.R.D. on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Ratti Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 199500/-
Earnest Money Rs. 3990/-
Time: - Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	75 Days	2660.00	Rupees two thousand Six hundred sixty only	Per Days	199500
					Total -	199500

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,199,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(31)

DNIT S.No. 218 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Gagal Section) Job No 2

Estimated Cost Rs. 274500/-
Earnest Money Rs. 5490/-5500/-
Time: - Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	90 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	274500
					Total -	274500

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 2,74,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(32)

DNITSND (214) For the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Ratti Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 137250/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2745/-2800/-
Time: - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	137250
Total -						137250

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,37,250/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

33

DNIPS No 212 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Nerchowk Section).

Estimated Cost Rs. 137250/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2860/-
Time: - Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand Fifty only	Per Days	137250
Total -						137250

Draft schedule of quantity approved for 1,37,250/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(34)

DNITS.No. 188 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - A/R & M/O on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, H.P.PWD, Nerchowk.

Estimated Cost Rs. 120450/-

Earnest Money Rs 2400/-

Time: -Three Month

(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc. (Ralliation))

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	73 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	120450
Total -						120450

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,20,450/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNITS.No! (216) for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, H.P.PWD, Nerchowk. (Gagal Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 148500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2970/-

(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc.

Time: - Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	90 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	1485
					Total -	1485

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,48,500/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(36)

DNITSD 198 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, H.P.PWD, Nerchowk. (Nerchowk Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 120450

Earnest Money Rs 2400/-

(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc.

Time: -Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate in		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	73 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	120450
Total -						120450/-

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,20,450/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

37

DNITS.No. 232 for the year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, H.P.PWD, Nerchowk. (Gagal Section)

Estimated Cost Rs.99000/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2000/-

(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc.

Time: -Two Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	60 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	990
Total -						99000

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 99000/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

DNIT SNO:- 195

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division, H P.PWD, Nerchowk. (Gagal Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 120450

Earnest Money Rs 2400/-

(SI) - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc.

Time: -Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	73 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	1204
Total -						1204

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 1,20,450/-

Assistant Engineer,
Chakkar Sub Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(39)

DNIT S.No. 239 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY**Name of work:** - RRD on Chandyal Pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikkar road (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs.73500/-


(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debris and shifting of material etc.

Earnest Money Rs. 1500/-

Time: - Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	70 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand six hundred fifty only.	Per Days	73500.00
					Total -	73500.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 73,500/- only


 Executive Engineer,
 Nerchowk Division,
 HPPWD Nerchowk

(40)

DNIT S.No. 238 for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on Chandyal Pipli Kuthwari Kharsi Mansa Mata Mandir Dola Tikkar road (Gagal section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 231000/-


Earnest Money Rs. 4700/-

Time: - One Month

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	220 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	231000.00
					Total:-	231000.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 2,31,000/- on


 Executive Engineer,
 Nerchowk Division,
 HPPWD Nerchowk.

(41)

DNIT S.No (241) For the Year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division HPPWD Nerchowk (Ratti section)

(SH: - Hiring of JCB clearing of debris drains and dressing of berms etc.)

Estimated Cost Rs. 220500/-
Earnest Money Rs. 4400/-
Time: - One Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft Schedule of quantity approved for ₹ 2,20,500/- only

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(42)

DNIT S No (240) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Chakkar Sub Division H.P.PWD Nerchowk
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Ratti Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 183000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 3700/-
Time: - Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	60 Days	3050.00	Rupees Three thousand fifty only.	Per Days	183000.00
					Total -	183000.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity approved for ₹ 1,83,000/- only.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(43)

DMT SNo (75) for the year 2023-24.

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 170800.00
Earnest Money:- 3500.00
Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar
Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & patch work material) Rewalsar Section

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer - in - Charge . The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the Tipper , driver , repair work shall have to be born by the contractor / owner . The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer in Charge .	56.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	170800.00
				Total:-		170800.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 170800
(Rupees one lac seventy thousand eight hundred)

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
H.P.P.W.D. Division,
Nerchowk

DNITS.No (76) for the year 2023-24.

44

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 170800.00
Earnest Money:- 3500.00
Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar

Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for cariage of muck & patch work material) Sardhwar Section

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different site of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer - in - Charge . The Tipper should work minimum 8.00 hours (Eight hours) from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to the public / private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the Tipper , driver , repair work shall have to be born by the contractor / owner . The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer in Charge .	56.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	170800.00
				Total:-		170800.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 170800/- (one lac seventy thousand eight hundred) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
H.P.W.D. Division,
Nerchowki

45

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R/R Damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders). Section- Rewalsar Job No. 2					Estimated Cost Rs.149100/-	
					Earnest Money Rs. 3,000/-	
					Time :- two month.	
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator Cum loader machineries to be deployed for earth cutting excavating /removal of slips. Any repair/ breakage during of fule oil lubricants and wages of operating will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth Cutting/removal of slips, excavation in all kind of soil including loading in to tipper/ truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	142.00	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand & fifty only	Per hour	1,49,100.00
					Total	1,49,100.00
					Assistant Engineer	
					Rewalsar Sub-Division	
					HPPWD Rewalsar	

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 149100/-
(Rupees one lac forty nine thousand one hundred)

Executive Engineer
H.P.W.D. Division
Nerchowk-175008

46

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R/R Damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division					Estimated Cost Rs.199500/-	
HPPWD Rewalsar. (SF):- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders. Section- Rewalsar Job NO - III					Earnest Money Rs. 4,000/-	
					Time :- two month.	
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator Cum loader machineries to be deployed for earth cutting excavating /removal of slips. Any repair/ breakage during of fule oil lubricants and wages of operating will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be account for the payment. Earth Cutting/removal of slips excavation in all kind of soil including loading in to tipper truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	190.00	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand & fifty only	Per hour	1,99,500.00
					Total	1,99,500.00
					Assistant Engineer	
					Rewalsar Sub-Division	
					HPPWD Rewalsar	


Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 199500/- Rupees one lac ninety nine thousand five hundred only.

Executive Engineer
H.P.P.W.D. Division
Nerchowk-175008

47

DNIT S.No. (83) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- R/R Damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division					Estimated Cost Rs.199500/-	
HPPWD Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of shoulders). Section- Rewalsar JDD NO- IV					Earnest Money Rs. 4,000/-	
					Time :- two month.	
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator Cum loader machineries to be deployed for earth cutting excavating /removal of slips. Any repair/ breakage during of fule oil lubricants and wages of operating will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth Cutting/removal of slips, excavation in all kind of soil including loading in to tipper/ truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	190.00	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand & fifty only	Per hour	1,99,500.00
					Total	1,99,500.00
					 Assistant Engineer Rewalsar Sub-Division HPPWD Rewalsar	

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 199500/-
(Rupees one lac ninety nine thousand five hundred)

Executive Engineer
H.P.W.D. Division
Nerchowk-175008


DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work :- A/R & M/O various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division HPPWD
Rewalsar. (SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips, C/O unlined drain & dressing of
shoulders). Section -Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.199500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4,000/-

Time :- two month.

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Qty.	Rates in:		Unit.	Amount.
			Figure.	Words.		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator Cum loader machineries to be deployed for earth cutting excavating /removal of slips. Any repair/ breakage during of fule oil lubricants and wages of operating will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth Cutting/removal of slips, excavation in all kind of soil including loading in to tipper/ truck and disposal of all excavated earin in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in Charge.	190.00	1050.00	Rupees One Thousand & fifty only	Per hour	1,99,500.00
					Total	1,99,500.00
					 Assistant Engineer Rewalsar Sub-Division HPPWD Rewalsar	

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 199
Rupees one lac ninety nine thousand five
only.

Executive Engineer
H.P.W.D. Division
Nerchowk-1750

DNIT S.NO. (85) For the year 2023-24

49

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 220500.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 4400.00

Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar sub Division HP.PWD. Rewalsar.(Leda section)


Sub Head:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris,dressing of berms and clearance of catchpits and drain.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of J.C.B.one cubic metre bucket capacity for removal of slips/muck/debris /earth cutting/filling, dressing of berms, cleaning of unlined drains and catchpits including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	210.00 Hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	220500.00
				Total:-		220500.00

Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs.2
(Rupees two lac twenty thousand five Rupees)*


Executive Engineer,
HP PWD Division,
Nerchowk

(50)

DNIT S.NO. (87) For the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.220500/- ✓

Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-

(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain)

Time: - Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours ✓	220500.00 ✓
					Total:-	220500.00 ✓

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220500
(Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred)

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

51

DNIT SNO. (91) For the Year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-

Time: - Two Months.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain) (Leda Section)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220500.00
 Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred only.

Assistant Engineer,
 Rewalsar Sub-Division
 H.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
 Nerchowk Division,
 HPPWD Nerchowk.

(52)

DNIT S.NO. (92) For the Year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.220500/-

Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-

Time: - Two Months.

(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain) (Leda Section)

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 220500/- (Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

53

DNIT S.NO. (93) For the yr. 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.132300/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2700/-

(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain) (Leda Section)

Time: - One Months.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	126 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	132300.00
					Total:-	132300.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 132300/- (Rupees one lac thirty two thousand three hundred) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk

(54)

DNIT S.No. (94) For the Year 2023-24.

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.220500/-


Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-


(SI:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain)(Rewalsar Section)

Time:- Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 220500/- (Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred) only.


**Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.**


**Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk**

(55)

DNIT S.No. (96) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.220500/-


(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain)(Sardhwar Section)


Earnest Money Rs. 4500/-

Time: - Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	210 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	220500.00
					Total:-	220500.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs.
Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred


Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.


Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk

(56)

DNIT S.No. (97) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.

Estimated Cost Rs.132300/-


Earnest Money Rs. 2700/-


(SH:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain) (Sardhwar Section)

Time:- One Month.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	126 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	132300.00
					Total:-	132300.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 132300.00
 (Rupees one lac thirty two thousand three hundred)


Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.


Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk

57

DNIT S.No. (98) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division HPPWD Rewalsar.
(SH:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck & Patch work material) (Sardhwar Section)

Estimated Cost Rs. 137250/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2800/-
Time: - Two Months

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum capacity having lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45 Days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty only.	Per Day	137250.
Total -						137250.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 137250/- (Rupees one lac thirty seven thousand two hundred fifty) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk

(58)

DNIT S.NO. (95) for the Year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 137250.00
 Earnest Money:- 2800.00
 Time:- Two months

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Sub-Division HP.PWD, Rewalsar.

Sub Head:- Hiring of Tipper for carriage of muck and patch work material. (Rewalsar Section)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Tipper 5.5 cum / 10 tonne capacity (five point five cubic metre/ten tonne capacity) capacity having lift system for carriage of earth/ debries, boulder and other construction materials from various location etc. complete with in all leads and lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. The tipper should work minimum 6 hours from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. daily. Any loss to public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel of the tipper, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tipper owner. The daily log book shall be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in charge.	45.00 days	3050.00	Rupees three thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per day	137250.00
				Total:-		137250.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 137250/- (one lac thirty seven thousand two hundred fifty)

Assistant Engineer,
 Rewalsar Sub-Division,
 H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
 Nerchowk Division,
 HP.PWD- Nerchowk

(59)

DNIT. SNO (242) for the year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
Name of work:- Restoration of road damages caused due to laying of optical fibre cable on Sidhyani Balt via Dahanoo road km. 0/00 to 9/700. (SH:- Construction of PCC Retaining wall at RD. 7/440 to 7/452 & 7/690 to 7/700 with Toe wall) Deposit work			Estimated Cost:- 434791.00			
			Earnest Money :- 8700.00			
			Time :- Two Months			
S.N o	Description of item	Quantity	Rate with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.		Unit	Amount
			In figure	In word		
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	52.46	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	15056.00
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 802,803,1202 and 1203 in cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand : ten graded stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) and Parapets etc. including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	108.46	3650.00	Rupees Three thousand six hundred fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	395879.00
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge	36.00	287.00	Rupees Two hundred eighty seven and paise zero only.	Each	10332.00
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 and including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	12.88	1050.00	Rupees One thousand fifty and paise zero only.	Per Cubic Metre	13524.00
					Total	434791.00
Draft schedule of quantity approved for 24,34,791/-						
						Executive Engineer, HPPWD Division HPPWD Nerchole

60

DNIT S.No. (101) for the year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 215350.00
Earnest Money:- 4300.00
Time:- One month.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Rewalsar Sarari dhar road.

Sub Head:- Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent 1.00/ 1.35 Cum capacity for removal of mucks and other debris.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech) 1.00/ 1.35 Cum (One point Zero Zero /one point three five Cubic meters) bucket capacity to be deployed for cutting /excavating including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/ owner at this own risk . And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/removal of slips, excavation in all kinds soil includin loading in to tipper/ trucks and disposal of all excavated earth with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in -Charge.	73.00 Hours	2950.00	Rupees two thousand nine hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	215350.00
				Total:-		215350.00

Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 215350 (Rupees two lac fifteen thousand three hundred fifty) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HP.PWD. Nerchowk

DNIT S.NO. (100) For the year 2023-24

61

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 215350.00
Earnest Money:- 4300.00
Time:- One month.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Rewalsar Gudawahan via Doh road.

Sub Head:- Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator 210 TATA Hitech or its equivalent 1.00/ 1.35 Cum capacity for removal of mucks and other debris.

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic Excavator (210 TATA Hitech) 1.00/ 1.35 Cum (One point Zero Zero /one point three five Cubic meters) bucket capacity to be deployed for cutting /excavating including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff. Any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/ owner at this own risk . And cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor. Only actual working hours will be accounted for the payment earth cutting/removal of slips, excavation in all kinds soil includin loading in to tipper/ trucks and disposal of all excavated earth with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer in -Charge.	73.00 Hours	2950.00	Rupees two thousand nine hundred fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	215350.00
				Total:-		215350.00

Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs 215350.00 (Rupees two lac fifteen thousand three hundred fifty) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HP.PWD Nerchowk

DNIT S.No. (71) for the year 2023-24

62

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 220500.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 4500.00

Time:- 210 hours.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads in Sardhwar section under Rewalsar sub Division .

Sub Head:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearance of catchpits and drain. (Job No.1)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of earth cutting/excavating machineries to be deployed for removal of slips/muck/debris /earth cutting/filling, dressing of berms, cleaning of unlined drains and catchpits including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	210.00 Hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	220500.00
				Total:-		220500.00

Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 220500.00 (Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred)

[Signature]
**Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.**

[Signature]
**Executive Engineer,
HP PWD. Division,
Nerchowk.**

63

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on Dayodapul, Chhajwahan Khabu, Panchayat Ghar Dushra to Darbias road km. 0/00 to 7/500.
(SH: - Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms, clearing unlined drain)

Estimated Cost Rs.132300/-
Earnest Money Rs. 2700/-
Time: - Two Months.

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of J.C.B. one Cum bucket capacity for debris/cleaning of drain from various sites of work with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-charge. Any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the J.C.B. owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The fuel and J.C.B. operator and stays for J.C.B. operator will be provided by the J.C.B. owner. The repair and spare including watch and ward of J.C.B. also born by the contractor/owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in-charge.	126 hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty only.	Per hours	132300.00
					Total:-	132300.00

*Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 132300/-
Rupees one lac thirty two thousand three hundred*

1000
Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D. Rewalsar.

[Signature]
Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division,
HPPWD Nerchowk.

(64)

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 220500.00

Earnest Money:- Rs. 4500.00

Time:- 210 hours.

Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads in Rewalsar section under Rewalsar sub Division.

Sub Head:- Hiring of JCB for removal of slips/muck/debris, dressing of berms and clearance of catchpits and drain. (Job No.1)

Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of earth cutting/excavating machineries to be deployed for removal of slips/muck/debris /earth cutting/filling, dressing of berms, cleaning of unlined drains and catchpits including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Earth cutting in all kind of soils including loading in to tipper/truck and disposal of all excavated earth in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	210.00 Hours	1050.00	Rupees one thousand fifty and paise nil only	Per hour	220500.00
				Total:-		220500.00

Conditions:-

Contractor should have his own machinery or he should have an agreement with the owner of the machinery.

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 220500/- (Rupees two lac twenty thousand five hundred) only.

Assistant Engineer,
Rewalsar Sub-Division,
H.P.P.W.D.-Rewalsar.

Executive Engineer,
H.P. P.W.D. Division,
Nerchowk.

(65)

DNIT S.NO. (102) for the year 2023-24

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of work:- Restoration of rain damages on various roads under Rewalsar Subdivision.(Leda Section)				Estimated Cost:-	222000.00	
Sub Head:- Hiring of Hydraulic excavator/ breaker machine for breaking of stone / boulder.				Earnest Money:-	4440.00	
				Time:-	One month	
Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In Words		
1	Hiring of Hydraulic excavator/ breaker machineries to be deployed for dismantling of existing structures like bridges and other structures comprising of masonry, cement concrete/ reinforced cement concrete and breaking of stone/boulder including cost of fuel oil lubricants and wages of operating staff, any repair/breakage during operation will be carried out by the contractor/owner at his own risk and cost including shifting of machinery from one place to other place will be absolute responsibility of the contractor, Only actual working hour will be accounted for the payment. Disposal of unserviceable material including loading in to tipper/truck with in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	150.00	1480.00	One thousand four hundred and eighty only	Per hour	222000.00
Total:-						222000.00

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 222000.00 (Rupees two lac twenty two thousand)

Assistant Engineer
Rewalsar Subdivision
HP.PWD. Nerchowk

Executive Engineer,
Nerchowk Division
HP.PWD. Nerchowk

(66)

DNIT S.No. (103) for the Year 2023-24

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of work: - RRD on various roads under Rewalsar Sub Division, H.P.PWD, Rewalsar. (Leda Section)

Estimated Cost Rs.118800/-

Earnest Money Rs. 2400/-

(SH: - Hiring of Tractor with trolley for carriage of muck/debries and shifting of material etc.

Time: -Three Month

Sr. No.	Description of Items	Qty.	Rate In		Unit	Amount
			Figure	Words		
1.	Hiring of tractor with trolley with hydraulic lift system for carriage of material to different sites of work with in all leads & lifts and to the entire satisfaction of the Engineer-in-Charge. The tractor should work minimum 8 hours from 9 AM to 5 PM daily, any loss to the public/private property or any accident etc. happened during the course of hiring period shall be absolute responsibility of the tractor owner which shall have to be fully compensated by him in all cases. The expenditure for fuel, lubricants, driver and repair work shall have to be borne by the tractor owner. The daily log book will be maintained at site which should be duly verified by the Engineer-in Charge.	72 days	1650.00	Rupees one thousand Six Hundred Fifty only	Per Days	1188
					Total -	1188



Assistant Engineer,
REwalsar Sub Division,
HPPWD Rewalsar.

Draft schedule of quantity approved for Rs. 118800/-
(Rupees one lac eighteen thousand eight hundred only.)

Executive Engineer
H.P.P.W.D. Division
Merchowk-176008